900259797 07/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Online Popcorn Corporation	FORMERLY Brooklyn Popcorn LLC	05/01/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Online Popcorn Corporation	
Also Known As:	Brooklyn Popcorn	
Street Address:	89 Sackett St	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85677175	BROOKLYN POPCORN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: sales@brooklynpopcorn.com

Correspondent Name: John Economou
Address Line 1: 89 Sackett St

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Economou
Signature:	/John Economou/
Date:	07/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Online Popcorn corporation#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0453

NYS Department of State

Division of Corporations

Entity Information

The information contained in this database is current through July 2, 2013.

Selected Entity Name: ONLINE POPCORN CORPORATION

Selected Entity Status Information

Current Entity Name: ONLINE POPCORN CORPORATION

DOS ID #: 4381936 Initial DOS Filing Date: APRIL 01, 2013

> County: KINGS Jurisdiction: NEW YORK

Entity Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Current Entity Status: ACTIVE

Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

PETER GIALLIAS 89 SACKETT BROOKLYN, NEW YORK, 11231

Registered Agent

NONE

This office does not record information regarding the names and addresses of officers, shareholders or directors of nonprofessional corporations except the chief executive officer, if provided, which would be listed above. Professional corporations must include the name(s) and address(es) of the initial officers, directors, and shareholders in the initial certificate of incorporation, however this information is not recorded and only available by viewing the certificate.

*Stock Information

of Shares Type of Stock \$ Value per Share

200 No Par Value

*Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.

Name History

Filing Date Name Type **Entity Name**

APR 01, 2013 Actual ONLINE POPCORN CORPORATION

A Fictitious name must be used when the Actual name of a foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The entity must use the fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Search Results New Search

Services/Programs | Privacy Policy | Accessibility Policy | Disclaimer | Return to DOS Homepage | Contact Us

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 045/3/2013 1:40 PM